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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4679
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
NATIONAL CLEAN ENERGY FUND
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any fund has been mobilised under the National Clean Energy Fund(NCEF); and

(b) if so, the details and utilisation thereof, if any, till date?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance
(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA )

(a) Appropriation to National Clean Energy Fund (NCEF) is done under Plan side in the Grant relating to Department of Economic Affairs (DEA) as decided by Planning commission.

(b) The details and utilisation of NCEF are as under:

        (Rs. In Crore)
Year Coal Cess Amount transferred Amounts budgeted to be
  Collected   to NCEF   financed from NCEF
2010-11 (Actual) 1066.46   0.00   â€”
2011-12 (Actual) 2579.55   1066.46   222.80
2012-13 (Actual 3336.00   1500.00   300.69
2013-14(RE) 3527.75   1650.00   1313.16
2014-15(BE) 3777.50   2542.00   1078.00
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